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PART A: OBJECTVE (20 MARKS)
INSTRUCTION:_ Answer all questions in this part. Each question is followed by options lettered A-

D

Choose the most correct option

1. Belief in Allah is the pillar of B. 15 years
faith. C. 23 years
A. first D. 40 years
B. second 7. The first revelation came through
C. third Angel:
D. fourth A. israfil
2. To believe in Allah means to accept B. jibril
Him as: C. mikail
A. one with no partner D. azrael
B. father of mankind 8. The first revealed verses were from
C. equal to angels Suratul:
D. a created being A. fatiha
3. The Arabic word for oneness of Allah B. alaq
is: C. bagarah
A. shirk D. nas
B. hadith 9. Revelation began in the cave of:
C. kufr A. uhud
D. tauhid B. hira
4. A Muslim who denies Allah is guilty of: C. safa
A.iman D. mina
B. kufr 10. The first word revealed was:
C. shukr A. pray
D. sabr B. read
5. Belief in Allah gives a Muslim: C. worship
A. fear only D. write
B. guidance and peace 11.  The Qur'an has how many chapters
C. wealth only (Surahs)?
D. idols to worship A 112
6. The Qur'an was revealed over a period B.113
of: C.114

A. 10 years
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12.  The longest Surah in the Qur'an is:
A. fatiha
B. bagarah
C. ikhlas
D. nas
The shortest Surah is:
A. Kawthar
B. Ikhlas
C. Nasr
D. Falaq
14. The Qur'an contains how many Juz'u
(parts)?
A. 20
B. 30
C. 40
D. 60
15. The Qur'an was revealed in the
language.
A. arabic
B. hebrew
C. greek
D. persian
16. The Qur'an was preserved
mainly through:
A. writing only
B. memorization and writing
C. printing press
D. translation
17. The companions who memorized the
Qur'an were called:
A. sahabah
B. Huffaz
C. Imams
D. Qadis
The Qur'an was first compiled into one
book during the caliphate of:
A. Abu Bakr
B. Umar
C. Uthman
D. Ali
The Qur'an is preserved in its:
A. Original Arabic form

13.

18.

19.

20.
and

21.

22.

23.

24.

B. translated form

C. modern form

D. poetry form

Uthman made copies of the Qur'an
sent them to:

A. schools

B. provinces of Islam

C. families

D. soldiers

Hadith no. 2 teaches about:
A.islam, Iman, lhsan

B. intention (Niyyah)

C. brotherhood

D. charity

The Prophet said: “Actions are judged

A. effort

B. intention

C. outcome

D. prayer

This hadith was narrated by:

A. Umar ibn al-Khattab

B. Abu Hurairah

C. Aisha

D. Ali

If intention is wrong, the reward of an

action is:

25.

26.

27. Th
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A.increased

B. decreased

C. lost

D. doubled

Niyyah in Arabic means:

A. action

B. intention

C. prayer

D. fasting

Hadith no. 7 teaches about:

A. brotherhood and avoiding harm
B. intention

C. destiny

D. angels

H?.rophet said: “Religion is ...”
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28.

29.

30.

A. kindness

B. sincerity

C. wealth

D. knowledge

Who narrated this hadith?

A. tamim ad-Dari

B. ibn Umar

C. abu Bakr

D. ali

Being sincere means being honest in:
A. words only

B. words and deeds

C. wealth only

D. friendship only

This hadith emphasizes sincerity

towards:

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

A. Allah, His Book, His Messenger, and
Muslims

B. parents only

C. neighbours only

D. angels only

Hadith no. 9 is about:

A. lawful and unlawful things

B. sincerity

C. intention

D. patience

The Prophet said: “What is lawful is ...”
A. clear

B. hidden

C. wrong

D. unclear

What is unlawful is also:

A. doubtful

B. clear

C. permissible

D. good

36.

37.

38.

309.

40.

41.

42.

Between lawful and unlawful there are:

A. clear matters

B. doubtful matters

C. forbidden matters

D. wealth matters

A Muslim avoids doubtful matters t%u

A. protect his religion and honour
B. gain wealth

C. look wise

D. be respected

Angels are created from:

A. clay B
B. fire 1/\“
C. light I,
D. water o

Which angel brings revelation?
A. israfil

B. mikail

C. jibril

D. azrael

The angel in charge of death is:
A. Jibril

B. Israfil

C. Mikail

D. Azrael

Angels always:

A. disobey Allah

B. obey Allah

C. eat and drink

D. sleep

Belief in angels strengthens:
A. kufr

B. iman

C. shirk

D. doubt

The Prophet’s Hijrah was from:
A. medina to Mecca

B. mecca to Medina

C. ta'if to Mecca

D. medina to Ta'if

The Hijrah marks the beginning of the:
A. lunar calendar

B. islamic calendar

C. solar calendar

D. roman calendar
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43.

44.

45.

46.

The Prophet hid in the cave of: 47. Allah’s attribute “Ar-Rahman” means:

A. uhud A. the Most Powerful

B. hira B. the Most Merciful

C. thawr C. the Most Wise

D. safa D. the All-Knowing

The companion who travelled with the 48. Allah’s attribute “As-Sami™ means:
Prophet was: A. the All-Hearing

A. umar B. the All-Seeing

B. ali C. the All-Wise D. the Strong

C. abu Bakr 49. Allah’s attribute “Al-'Alim” means:
D. uthman A. the Knower of all things

Hijrah means: B. the Forgiver

A. migration for the sake of Allah C. the Patient

B. fighting for wealth D. the Helper

C. travelling for business 50. Learning the attributes of Allah helps
D. building a mosque Muslims to:

Allah is Al-Khaliq which means: A. understand His greatness

A. the Creator B. forget His power

B. the Provider C. disobey Him

C. the Merciful D. worship idols

D. the Judge

PART B: THEORY (40 marks)

Instruction: Attempt 4 questions in this part

1a.
1b.
1c.

2a.
2b.
2c.

3a.
3b.
3c.

4a.

Define Revelation (2 Marks)
Mention and discuss the three modes of Revelation (6 Marks)
Quote the meaning of the first chapter received by the prophet (2 Marks)

How many chapters are there in the Holy Qur'an? (2 Marks)
Outline five features of Makkan and Madinah Surahs (5 Marks)
Mention three other names of the Qur'an (3 Marks)

Mention and discuss four ways which Qur'an was preserved (4 Marks)
Who was the first person who committed Qur'an to memory (2 Marks)
Name four scribes of the Prophet Muhammad (SAW) (4 Marks)

The greatest name of our creatonis _______ (1 Mark)
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4b.
4c.

5a.
5b.

List 10 attributes of Allah (5 Marks)
Mention four articles of faith (4 Marks)

Write out transliteration and translation of Hadith 7 or 9 (5 Marks)
Outline five Angels and their function (5 Marks)
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